PURCHASER/S/ALLOTEE/S, the BUILDER /SELLER 

/PROMOTER shall be entitled to receive from the 

PURCHASER/S/ALLOTEE/S, 10% of the sale 

consideration of this Transfer (Agreement) as ―Transfer 

charges‖ and in addition the 

PURCHASER/S/ALLOTEE/S shall pay a sum of 

Rs.7,500/- (Rupees Seven thousand five hundred only) 

per transaction as transaction fee to meet the 

Professional charges of the Advocate. Further, the 

BUILDER /SELLER /PROMOTER shall be a 

CONFIRMING PARTY in the subsequent agreement of 

transfer, as above interest, effect any sale, 

conveyances, assignment, etc., of the